Needle Valves / Plug Valves / Angle
Pattern / Miniature Valves
N Series
Needle valves 6,000 psi & 10,000 psi rated
Tube Ended N Series
Compression ended needle valves
UNV Series
Problem solver - unrivalled flexibility of end connections 6,000 psi rated

FN Series
Compact forged body needle valves
How to order the above
An explanation of the part numbering system
N Series
Design Features
● Bubble tight metal to metal seat for positive shut off.
● 2 piece non-rotating hardened (17-4PH) tip for first time
seal and long service life.
● Pressure responsive multi-ring / piston packing for
compression and pressure dynamic sealing.
● Metal to metal body bonnet seal for high pressure and
high temperature sealing.
● Unique bonnet locking cam. No accidental removal of
head unit, or loosening due to vibration.
● Positive no slack stem action.
● Bi-directional flow, with preferred flow indicated.
● Back sealing stem to extend packing life.
● Available  NPT, BSPP, BSPT threaded.
● Temperature rating -50°C to 230°C (570°C with GP
option).
● Repair / service kits available to extend field life further.
● Actuating threads are above the packings to prevent
contamination by the process medium.
● Body to bonnet ingress seal fitted as standard to
prevent crevice corrosion.
● Full material traceability of major components.
● 100 % Hydrostatic testing.
● Available fire safe to BS6755 Part 2 API 607.
● Materials of construction can be supplied to meet the
requirements of NACE MR-01-75 latest revision.
Part Numbers
St / St Part No. Connections
Size
A B
(Open)
Orifice
size
C D CV KV Weight
(Kgs)
N2NS 1/4” NPT 61 73 5 50 26 0.3 0.26 0.35
N3NS 3/8” NPT 61 73 5 50 26 0.75 0.65 0.35
N4NS 1/2” NPT 68 75 5 50 28 0.75 0.65 0.38
N6NS 3/4” NPT 76 77 5 50 38 0.75 0.65 0.7
N8NS 1” NPT 85 85 8 50 45 1.8 1.6 1.1
Dims are in mm (Appx)
© 1999####################################### ###########################################################
REF: AVCAT2K072
REV: 00
See technical section for important additional valve data.
General Information

Flow -FNA
Note: pressure rating may be limited by the rating of the tube fitting type specified
How to order Needle & Plu g Valves
Our part number system is made up of alphanumeric / generic code system as explained below.
An example is :-
1/2” NPT female x female needle valve constructed in 316 stainless steel.
Fitted RTFE (25% glass fibre filled) packing, complete with Monel  K500® tip
and hand wheel operator, rated 10,000 psi (690 Bar).
The part number shown below is made up using the system :-
U N 4 N S - 5 - H W
Socket weld and butt weld end connectors may be extended for thermal protection of the valve internals.
Note: Pressure ratings may vary dependant upon the material of construction i.e. brass construction limited up to 3,000 psi.
NOTE 1: The pressure ratings quoted within our literature are maximum hydrostatic pressure ratings for the valves. Certain options available are the products / designs of other manufacturers,
Alco valves cannot accept any responsibility for these products unsuitability or failure in service.
NOTE 2: It is always advisable to refer to specific product literature or contact our technical sales department when ordering valves as some of these options are available only on certain
styles of valves. Any special end connections such as compression ends or butt / socket weld may limit the rated working pressure of the valve or component supplied in accordance  with the
relevant specification of design or use of that method of connection. The valve or component will still carry the maximum working pressure markings in accordance with the valve or component
design not the connection method as they vary.
© 1999
REF: AVCAT2K071
REV: 01
Rated
pressure
Valve
series
Valve
size
End
connections
Material of
construction/
body parts
Trim
material
(stem)
Options
Blank  = Std Rating
U = 10,000 psi
N = Needle Valve
FN = Forged Needle Valve
PV = Plug Valve
MGN = Midget™ Range
OB = Oblique Pattern
XN = High Pressure Range
AV = Angle Pattern
MN = Mini Series
2 = 1/4”
3 = 3/8”
4 = 1/2”
6 = 3/4”
8 = 1”
B = Butt weld
F = Flanged
K = Twin ferrule
(compression ends)
N = NPT Female threads
P = BSPP Female threads
Q = Single ferrule
(compression ends)
S = Socket weld
T = BSPT Female threads
-U = Duplex
-5 = Monel 400
-8 = Hastalloy
-P = peek® tip
-D = Delrin tip
-MT = Metering tip
-C = Ceramic tip
B = Brass
C = C/Steel
D = Ali-Bronze
H = Hastalloy C
I = Incoloy 625